Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)

OMB, Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018) 

RECOR



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

DEC 0 1 2017

103678200

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark-onice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes **New Directions International** Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Feed the Hunger Association Street Address: PO Box 2347 Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: Burlington Corporation- State: North Carolina (non-profit) State: North Carolina Other Country: USA Zip: 27216 Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 09/04/2013 Corporation Citizenship North Carolina Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 4045866 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Standard character mark for FEED THE HUNGER. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: Feed the Hunger \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: PO Box 2347 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: \_ ★ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Burlington Zip: 27216 State: North Carolina 12/05/2017 KNGUYEN1 00000001 4045868 Phone Number: 336-227-1273 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized Users Name 40.68 OF Email Address: melinda@feedthehunger.org 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

State of North Carolina
Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0101974
Date Filed: 9/4/2013 11:20:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2013 242 00012

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT NONPROFIT CORPORATION

	ne name of the corporation is: New Directions International, Inc.				
T	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (state below or attach):				
-	(ATTACHED)				
-					
_					
T	he date of adoption of each amendment was as follows:				
	july 19, 2013				
-					
_					
-					
(Check a, b, and/or c, as applicable) aThe amendment(s) was (were) approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators, and member approval was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why member approval was not required)					

Revised January 2000 CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P.O. BOX 29622

Form N-02 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0353

5. These	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:				
This the _8	oth day of	August	, 20 13		
				New Directions International, Inc.	
				Name of Corporation  Signature	
				Joseph L. Williams II ,CEO Type or Print Name and Title	

Notes:

1. Filing fee is \$25. This document and one exact or conformed copy of these articles must be filed with the Secretary of State.

Revised January 2000 CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P.O. BOX 29622

Form N-02 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0354

## United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

## Feed The Hunger

Reg. No. 4,045,866

NEW DIRECTIONS INTERNATIONAL (NORTH CAROLINA NON- PROFIT CORPORATION)

P.O. BOX 2347

Registered Oct. 25, 2011 BURLINGTON, NC 27216

Int. Cl.: 45

FOR: MINISTERIAL SERVICES, IN CLASS 45 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 4-15-2009; IN COMMERCE 4-19-2009.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 77-765,966, FILED 6-23-2009.

BERYL GARDNER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0355** 





August 28, 2013

To the NC Department of the Secretary of State,

The purpose of this letter is to notify that State of North Carolina of the following. On Friday, July 19, 2013, the Board of Directors of New Directions International, Inc. held its next regularly scheduled meeting. At that time a discussion and vote was held to change the name of the organization from New Directions International , Inc. to Feed the Hunger, Inc. It was unanimously approved, and the Articles of Incorporation are subsequently being amended to reflect this name change.

The following Board members voted in person:

- Tony Holt, Chairman
- Vee Chandler, Vice Chairman
- Curtis Scott
- Joseph Williams, CEO
- Mark Kemp

The following Board members voted by phone:

- Ed Wooten, Treasurer
- Gary Ferrara

The following Board member voted by email:

Darrell Massey

We are a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation based out of Burlington, North Carolina. Our tax ID number i Privacy We have already trademarked the term, "Feed the Hunger" (Reg. #4045860), which was published on October 25, 2011 for the purpose of ministerial services.

Please acknowledge this name change by official letter. Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Joseph L. Williams II, CEO

**RECORDED: 12/01/2017** 

REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0356